BHARATI VIDYAPEETH (DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITY) COLLEGE OF NURSING. PUNE

Academic Calendar 2025-2026

1* August,2025 -31* July,2026

Sr.no | Date Day Description

1. | 01/08/2025 |Friday | New academic session starts for Semester-I, 1st year P.B.B. Sc & 1%

year M.Sc. Nursing.
04/08/2025 | Monday New academic session starts for Semester-V
l__i 08/08/2025 | Friday New academic session starts for Semester-Il|

4. | 09/08/2025 | Saturday Raksha Bandhan (HOLIDAY)

S. | 11/08/202& | Monday New academic session starts for Second Year M.Sc. Nursing
students.

6. | 15/08/2025 | Friday Independence Day ==

7. | 18/08/2025 | Monday New academic session starts for Semester-VI|

8. | 20/08/2025 | Wednesday | Staff meeting

9. | 22/08/2025 | Friday P.G. meeting

10. | 23/08/2025 | Saturday Journal club meeting

11. | 25/08/2025 | Monday New academic session starts for Second year P.B.B.Sc. Nursing
students.

12, | 26/08/2025 | Tuesday BOS meet

13. | 27/08/2025 | Wednesday | Ganesh Chaturthi (HOLIDAY)

14. | 25/08/2025 - 30/08/2025 Induction week

15. | 02/08/2025 | Tuesday Executive meeting & GBM

16. | 06/09/2025 | Saturday Anant Chaturdashi (HOLIDAY)

17. | 13/09/2025 | Saturday Teacher’s Day, Ganesh Chaturthi and Onam

18. | 18/9/2025 Thursday Staff meeting

19. | 20/09/2025 | Saturday PG staff meeting

20. | 27/09/2025 | Saturday Journal club meeting

21. | 01/10/2025 | Wednesday | Mahanavami (HOLIDAY)

22. | 02/10/2025 | Thursday Vijaya Dashami (Dussehra) (HOLIDAY) &Gandhi Jayanti
(HOLIDAY)

23. | 06/10/2025 | Onwards 15t sessional exam for all semester

24. | 06/10/2025 - 11/10/2025 Health checks up for newly admitted students

25. | 13/10/2025 onwards Unit Test |

26. | 15/10/2025 | Wednesday | Staff meeting

27. | 16/10/2025 | Thursday P.G. staff meeting

28. | 17/10/2025 | Friday Diwali celebration

29. | 18/10/2025 to 23/10/2025 DIWALI HOLIDAYS

30. | 25/10/2025 [ Saturday Joumal club meet

31. | 27/10/2025 onwards CAP

32. | 08/11/2025 | Saturday IQAC meeting

33. | 18/11/2025 | Tuesday Staff meeting




‘ 20/11[20?% Thursday | PG meeting -
2/1172005 | Friday Lamp Lighting and Graduation Ceremony
22/11/2025 | Saturday Journal Club meet
1 5a/11/2005 - 20/11/2025 | College week and sports events -
38, | 01/12/2025 | Monday Starting of Hospital Duties for Semester -| q1udr‘nt, S
30 | 04/12/2025 | Thursday Fxecutive meeting &GBM - .
a0 og/m,’zdzs Onwards > gessional exam for all scmeqt@r S
21 | 15/12/2025 - 20/12/2025 NSS CAMP for Sommtor III Nursmg S_I‘L_J_(ilfljt‘in___m__ -
a2 [17/12/2025 | Wednesday Staff Mor‘tmg P
a3 | 19/12/2025 | Friday | P.G Staff meeting -
a3 | 20/12/2025 | Saturday Journal club meeting
45, _54/12/2025" _fa:in_esaav- Christmas celebraaognw-
46. | 25/12/2025 | Thursday CHRISTMAS HOLIDAY
47. | 05/01/2026 | Onwards Final exam for 14,3 & 5" semester
48. | 08/01/2026 | Thursday Birth anniversary of Dr. Honourable Founder Dr. Patangarao
Kadam Saheb
49. | 15/01/2026 | Thursday Staff meeting
50. | 17/01/2026 | Saturday P. G. Staff meeting
51. | 05/01/2026 - 17/01/2026 Midterm examination for ATKT
52. | 19/01/2026 onwards Unit Test ll
53. | 19/01/2026 - 07/02/2026 CAP
' s4. | 19/01/2026 - 07/02/2026 Vacation for 1,3 & 5" semester
55. | 20/01/2026 | Tuesday BOS meet
56. | 24/01/2026 | Saturday Journal club meeting
57. | 26/01/2026 | Monday Republic Day ==
58. | 09/02/2026 | Monday Session starting for 2"9,4th & 6t semester
59. | 11/02/2026 | Wednesday | IQAC meet
60. | 16/02/2026 - 21/02/2026 Education tour for Il Year M.Sc. Nursing
61. | 18/02/2026 | Wednesday | Staff meeting
62. | 19/02/2026 | Thursday Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Jayanti (HOLIDAY)
63. | 20/02/2026 | Friday P.G. staff meeting
64. | 21/02/2026 | Saturday Journal club meeting
65. | 09/03/2026 | Monday Death anniversary of Dr. Honourable Founder Dr. Patangarao
Kadam Saheb
66. | 05/03/2026 | Thursday Holi (2" day) (HOLIDAY)
67. | 18/03/2026 | Wednesday | Staff meeting
68. | 20/03/2026 | Friday P.G. staff meeting
69. | 21/03/2026 | Saturday Journal club meeting
70. | 19/03/2026 | Thursday Gudi Padawa (HOLIDAY)
71. | 01/04/2026 | Wednesday | Executive meeting & GBM
72. | 06/04/2026 | Onwards 15t sessional exam ( 2",4t" & 6" semester)




13/04/2026 \ Onwards

TUnit Test |il_—m -_"_“

14/04/2026 \ Tuesdav

Bharatratna |)| B: uh.nsahch Ambedkar Jayanti (HOLIDAY)

Staff meetmg

P.G. stafl mecting

Journal Club meetmg

Maharashtra day (HOLIDAY)

18,

Preliminary exam (annual pattern)

| 80.|07/05/2026 | Thursday | SNA Election
\ 1. \ 12/05/2026 | Tuesday Nurses’ day celebration
\ 82. ‘ 14/05/2026 | Thursday Staff Meeting
3. | 15/05/2026 | Friday IQAC meet
84. | 16/05/2026 | Saturday P.G. staff meeting
85. | 23/05/2026 | Saturday Journal Club meeting
86. | 01/06/2026 - 10/06/2026 Study leave
87. | 08/06/2026 onwards Final examination (annual pattern)

08/06/2026 | Onwards 2" sessional exam (29,4t & 6" semester)
89. CAP
90. | 14/06/2026 | Sunday CET for B.Sc. Nursing & P.B.B.Sc. Nursing
91. | 21/06/2026 | Sunday CET for M.Sc. Nursing
92. Submission of examination mark sheet statement to university
93. | 29/06/2026 - 01/08/2026 Summer vacation (annual pattern)
a4. | 06/07/2026 I Onwards Final exam for 2M,4t™ & 6™ semester
9s. | 20/7/2026 - 08/08/2026 Summer vacation (semester)




